and the disclosed information has been entered into the 
Register and copies of entries made into the Register 
were provided to the Judges as per Regulation 3(3).

STATUS OF DISCLOSURES FOR ALL JUDGES 
AS OF 31 MARCH 2024

In the year under review there were two hundred and 
fifty-two (252) Judges in active service and two hundred 
and fifty-two (252) Judges disclosed their registrable 
interests by 31 March 2024 as prescribed by the 
Regulations. 

Regulation 5(5) of the Regulations on Judges’ Registrable 
Interests, made in terms of Section 13(8) of the Judicial 
Service Commission Act, 1994, stipulates that the

[...]

Northern Cape Division of the 
High Court

1 1 1 (White) 0

Total 25 25 14 11

Following the two sittings of the Commission during the reporting period and the subsequent appointments made by the 
President, the Judiciary, as of 31 March 2024, was made up of a total of two hundred and fifty-two (252) Judges. The 
racial overview of all permanent Judges is illustrated in the figure below:

Figure 20: The racial overview of permanent Judges during the period under review

Racial and Gender Overview of permanent Judges during 01 April 2023 - 31 March 2024